Form PTO-1595 F 07 - 2	1 -2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		U.S. Patent and Trademark O  ▼  ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1025	02303	and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Barry White Steve Proner  7 - 10 - 0 3	2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies) dustries Inc. ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	o	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address	s: 10000 Alliance Road
Other		natiState:_ <sup>OH</sup> _Zip:_45242
07/08/2003 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap     A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently	l l	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	B. Patent No.(	s)
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(	s) 
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.( attached? Yes  6. Total number of	s) No f applications and patents involved: [
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl	s) 
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl	s) No f applications and patents involved: [
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address:  BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743  40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl	s)s  No  f applications and patents involved: [ FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address: BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl  Enclosed  Authorized	s)s  No  f applications and patents involved: [ FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address:  BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743  40.00 0P  Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl  Enclosed  Authorized	s)s  No  f applications and patents involved: [ FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address:  BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743  40.00 0P  Street Address:  One East Fourth Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes   6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl  Enclosed  Authorized	s)ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address:  BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743  40.00 0P  Street Address:  One East Fourth Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes No.(  6. Total number of Authorized  8. Deposit accour	s)ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.  Internal Address:  BSAYASI1 00000014 10616743  40.00 0P  Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower  One East Fourth Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	B. Patent No.(  attached? Yes No.(  6. Total number of Authorized  8. Deposit accour	s)s  No  f applications and patents involved: [ FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, STEVE PRONER, with an address at 11 Carey Drive, Woodstock, NY 12498 and BARRY WHITE, 12 Summit Ridge Drive, Newburg, NY 12550 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the subject matter of the following Invention:

## **DESCRIPTION**:

A wide angle fluorescent luminaire as described in the unfilled patent application entitled "Luminaire" (Docket No. 0331).

WHEREAS, LSI INDUSTRIES INC., an Ohio corporation, with an address at 10000 Alliance Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said unfilled patent application, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

ASSIGNORS:

Steven Proner

Barry White

PATENT REEL: 014276 FRAME: 0882

STATE OF N	)	
	:	SS
COUNTY OF Erange	)	

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Proner, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Notary Public

STATE OF NO SS:

RENE WOODRUFF
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Orange County
Reg. #4999811
Commission Expires July 26, 2006

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Barry White, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Notary Public

RENE WOODRUFF
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Orange County
Reg. #4999811
Commission Expires July 26, 2006

1120483.1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, STEVE PRONER, with an address at 11 Carey Drive, Woodstock, NY 12498 and BARRY WHITE, 12 Summit Ridge Drive, Newburg, NY 12550 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the subject matter of the following Invention:

## **DESCRIPTION:**

A wide angle fluorescent luminaire as described in the unfilled patent application entitled "Luminaire" (Docket No. 0331).

WHEREAS, LSI INDUSTRIES INC., an Ohio corporation, with an address at 10000 Alliance Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said unfilled patent application, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

ASSIGNORS:

Steven Proner

Barry White

PATENT REEL: 014276 FRAME: 0884

STATE OF NY	)	CC
COUNTY OF Orange	;	<b>55</b> :

**RECORDED: 07/10/2003** 

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Proner, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this 27 day of JUNE, 2003.

Notary Public

PENE WOO!

STATE OF NY SS:

RENE WOODRUFF Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County Reg. #4999811 Commission Expires July 26, 2006

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Barry White, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this 27 day of June, 2003.

Notary Public

RENE WOODRUFF Notary Public, State of New York **Qualified in Orange County** Reg. #4999811 Commission Expires July 26, 2006

1120483.1

PATENT REEL: 014276 FRAME: 0885